
District	  36	  Meeting	  Minutes,	  Tuesday,	  April	  6,	  2021	  –	  GROUP	  INVENTORY	  TONIGHT	  MOST	  
MINUTES	  ARE	  IN	  A	  SEPARATE	  DOCUMENT	  TITLED	  ‘DISTRICT	  36	  GROUP	  INVENTORY	  4.6.21’	  

Next	  meeting	  for	  District	  36	  is	  May	  4,	  2021.	  

Open	  with	  the	  Serenity	  Prayer,	  12	  Traditions	  and	  Concept	  of	  the	  month.	  

Welcome	  

•   Introductions	  –	  Shannon	  T.,	  John	  B.,	  Ray	  H.,	  Crystal	  S.,	  Peter,	  Sally	  T.,	  Christa,	  Paul	  A,	  
Jenny,	  Paul	  C.,	  Patrick	  S.,	  Jessica	  T.,	  Natalie	  C.,	  Virgil	  O.	  

•   New	  GSR’s	  please	  reach	  out	  to	  John	  B.,	  the	  District	  Registrar,	  to	  complete	  a	  “group	  
change”	  or	  “new	  group”	  form.	  

Officer	  Reports	  

•   District	  Committee	  Member:	  Ray	  H.	  (DCM@snovalleyaa.org)	  /	  Christa	  B.	  
(AltDCM@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  

o   Report	  e-‐mailed	  on	  3/21.	  Will	  attach	  to	  minutes’	  e-‐mail	  as	  well.	  
•   Secretary:	  Shannon	  T.	  (Secretary@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  

o   March	  Minutes	  approved.	  
•   Treasurer:	  Patrick	  S.	  (Treasurer@snovalleyaa.org)	  

o   Pay	  pal	  link:	  https://www.paypal.me/AADistrict36 	  
o   Ending	  balance	  $1,758.57	  	  
o   He	  e-‐mailed	  out	  a	  report	  to	  everyone	  on	  April	  5.	  	  

Seventh	  Tradition	  	  

Committee	  Reports	  	  

•   Accessibility:	  Jessica	  (Accessibility@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  
•   Archives:	  Eric	  (Archives@snovalleyaa.org)	  
•   Cooperation	  with	  the	  Professional	  Community	  /	  Public	  Information:	  OPEN	  

(CPCPI@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  
•   Corrections:	  OPEN	  (Corrections@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  
•   Eastside	  Intergroup:	  Kent	  (ESIG@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  
•   Events:	  Edd	  A.	  (Events@snovalleyaa.org)	  
•   Grapevine	  /	  Literature:	  Kewn	  J.	  (Literature@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  
•   Gratitude	  Dinner:	  Peter	  P.	  (Gratitude@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  
•   Registrar:	  John	  B	  (Registrar@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  

o   If	  you	  haven't	  already,	  or	  if	  you're	  a	  GSR	  and	  haven't	  received	  your	  info	  pack	  
from	  GSO	  yet,	  please	  take	  a	  couple	  seconds	  to	  update	  your	  group's	  information	  
via	  the	  Area	  72	  website. 

o   Group	  Information	  Online	  form 
o   https://area72aa.org/resources/group-‐information-‐form/	  



o   Group	  Number	  Lookup	  
o   https://area72aa.org/resources/group-‐number-‐lookup/	  
o   Please	  email	  me	  any	  questions	  or	  concerns.	  

	  
•   Third	  Legacy:	  Paul	  C	  (ThirdLegacy@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  
•   Treatment/Bridge	  the	  Gap:	  Paul	  A.	  (Treatment@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  
•   Young	  People	  in	  A.A.:	  OPEN.	  (YPAA@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  
•   Web	  Chair:	  Virgil	  O.	  (Webstuff@snovalleyaa.org)	  	  

	  
Note:	  All	  committees	  should	  provide	  a	  verbal	  report	  at	  the	  meeting	  or	  email	  a	  report	  to	  
the	  secretary	  at	  secretary@snovalleyaa.org.	  	  

GSR	  Reports	  –	  Add	  GSR	  NAMES	  NEXT	  MONTH.	  	  

We	  invite	  all	  General	  Service	  Representatives	  (GSR’s)	  to	  share	  the	  activities	  of	  their	  group	  and	  
any	  upcoming	  events.	  

Old	  Business	  	  

•   Inventory	  during	  April	  district	  meeting.	  Please	  send	  all	  reports	  to	  Shannon	  before	  the	  
meeting.	  	  

New	  Business	  	  

Announcements	  	  

•   If	  anyone	  wants	  to	  be	  involved	  with	  outreach	  to	  GSRs	  and	  groups	  email	  
thirdlegacy@snovalleyaa.org	  

•   Jenny	  does	  free	  book	  repair.	  She’s	  going	  to	  help	  the	  archives	  person	  in	  Tacoma.	  Contact	  
her	  if	  you	  need	  book	  repair.	  425-‐457-‐1664	  

•   Crystal	  (Area	  Chair)	  invited	  us	  to	  a	  zoom	  concept	  study.	  	  
ID	  861	  0109	  6771	  	  
Password:	  service.	  	  	  
First	  Wednesday	  at	  530pm	  Concept	  Study	  

Adjourn	  	  

Close	  with	  the	  Responsibility	  Statement	  “I	  am	  responsible.	  When	  anyone,	  anywhere,	  reaches	  
out	  for	  help,	  I	  want	  the	  hand	  of	  AA	  always	  to	  be	  there.	  And	  for	  that	  I	  am	  responsible.”	  

	  
	  
	  
	  


